## Kansas Department of Agriculture / Division of Water Resources <u>Stockton</u> Field Office

TO:	HEADQUARTER	ls			
RE	☐ Vested Right;	Water Right;	☐ Appròpriation o	f Water;	☐ Application
	File No(s).	30,975		County _	CD · .
Encl	osed are the followi	ng checked items:	* -		
□ A	Proposed Certif  A Compliance C  Meter Install In Compliance Modify Point of Dive	FIR Full icate to deliver in New App Compliersion No	☐ Partial Inspect Certificate Unit Meter n hg App ☐ Other	Order:	
□ A □ A □ A □ A	n application and jumemorandum date request for an exterverified report. closure request.	d nsion of time to pe eport			
∐ N	otice of Non-Compli	iance Violation			Date
	n ownership change	e (name(s) and add	dress(es) below).		
	water use report for letter dated				
JA di	copy of an Approva	a <u>l</u> to Change the [ ed, 밖450식 융100.00	place of use and/o	or <b>P</b> point	t of diversion, be processed at the f
] Ar rev	n original field offic view and further pro	e change <u>applic</u> cessing.	<u>ation</u> and the filing	fee nee	ding headquarters of
] Oth	ner:				
			•		
	Unhuh	RM:			5/21/19
As	ssistant Water Com	missioner	***************************************		Date

Stockton Field Office 820 S. Walnut Stockton, KS 67669-0192



Phone: 785-425-6787 Fax: 785-425-6842 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

May 21, 2019

LARRY J & KARA NOBERT 1456 N 260TH RD CLYDE KS 66938

Re:

Water Right, File No. 30,975

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Nobert:

Enclosed is the order executed by David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. Also, the approval of the order requires the installation of a water flow meter(s) on the point(s) of diversion authorized under the above referenced file number by <u>December 31, 2019</u>. Please complete and return the enclosed Notice of Completion of Diversion Works when a water flow meter has been installed. A copy of the Chief Engineer's specifications for the water flow meters are found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12 along with a partial list of those flow meters found to be acceptable for installation in Kansas can be found on our website at the following web address:

http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

Please note that all meters must be installed and maintained in accordance with the specifications for water flow meters referenced above.

The abandoned water well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE). If the well is to be retained by the landowner for other purposes, a copy of the legal transfer of responsibility for maintenance of the well must be forwarded to KDHE Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612, telephone number (785) 296-5524. More information is available online at: http://kdheks.gov/waterwell

Since this order modifies the original certificate, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds just as other legal documents affecting real estate. Such records are maintained at the Register of Deeds Office in the county wherein the place of use is located.

This document is a summary order by this agency regarding this matter. This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office at (785)425-6787. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Mark Billinger

Assistant Water Commissioner

Lolean Xayunun

Wall Bil.

MB:rfh Enclosures

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 21<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2019, I hereby certify that the attached <u>SUMMARY ORDER</u> <u>APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE in POINT OF DIVERSION</u> for water right, File No. 30,975, dated on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2019, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, U.S. mail, to the following:

LARRY J & KARA NOBERT 1456 N 260TH RD CLYDE KS 66938

A copy of the Change Approval was sent to the following:

Groundwater Management District No. 4 P.O. Box 905 Colby, KS 67701

### Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

#### **CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET**

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:				
30,975	7	C1	03					
6. Status: Approved Deni	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:				
				05/20/19				
8a. Applicant(s)  New to system □	Person ID <b>62920</b> Add Seq#	8c. Landowno		Person ID Add Seq#				
LARRY J & KARA NOBE 1456 N 260 <sup>TH</sup> RD CLYDE, KS 66938	RT							
8b. Landowner(s)  New to system □	Person ID <b>62920</b> Add Seq#	8d. WUC	vstem □	Person ID 62920 Add Seq#				
LARRY J & KARA NOBE 1456 N 260TH RD CLYDE, KS 66938	RT	1456 N	LARRY J & KARA NOBERT 1456 N 260TH RD CLYDE, KS 66938					
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 D\	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: <b>12/31/19</b>	N & P Date to 0	Comply:3/1/20				
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ Dr	iller Copy ☐ H & E Letter				
☐ Conservation Plan  Date Requir	ed: Da	ate Approved:	Date to	Comply:				
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:	1 1 g					
			Date Prepared: <b>5/21/1</b> Date Entered:	9 By: BILLINGER By:				

File No. <b>30,975</b>			11. County	CD Basin: REPUBLICAN RIVER							Stream:					Formation Code: 300 Special Use:								
12. Points of Diversion CHK Rate and Quantity																								
MOD DEL	PDIV														A	Authori	ized		Additional					
ENT		Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	·'	N	ʻW		Com	nment	(AKA I	Line)		Rate		Quantity af	-	Rate gpm		Quantity af	Overlap PD Files	
DEL	15696	SW NE NW	21	6S	1W	2	40	50	3900	)						700		123		700		123		
ENT	NEW	NE SW NW	21	6S	1W	NEW	39	39	4025	i						700		123		700		123		
											-													
												-												
13. St	13. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft																							
14. Liı	nitation: _		af/yr	at			ē	_) mqç				cfs) wh	nen cc	mbine	ed with	file nu	umber	(s)		100				
Li	mitation: _		af/yr	at			<u>c</u>	jpm (_				cfs) wł	nen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber	(s)						
		ion: Allocation																						
CHK	lace of Us	ace of Use			NE¼			NW1/4			SW1/4				SE1/4			Total	Owne	r Chg?	? Overlap Files			
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	STR	ID	NE 1/4		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
	HANG																							
																			8					
			3																					
19)																								
Base .	Acres: nents:	Year:	N	∕linimu	ım Reas	sonable	Quan	tity:					-											

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# **DWR FIELD OFFICE** APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF



STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION COMPLETE 5/21/19

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, floa. A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedul Division the fth liat page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

Reviewer\_mB

of div	ersion a	nd/or p	lace of	f use.							•				Ü		RE	CEIV	/ED
1. /	, and the second of the second												4Sp on Fie	p.m. eld Office					
	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion ☐ Division of Water Resources											r Resources							
	under the				s the s				ation i	0 <u></u>				ndition	s desc	ribed l	oelow.		
_	The sour	ce of su	apply is	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wat	er						
	Name and address of Applicant: LARRY J & KARA NOBERT  1456 N 260 <sup>TH</sup> RD CLYDE, KS 66938																		
100	Phone N					No. of the second		41.	Email	addre	ss:	Kne	ber	10	tu	no vo	alle	y. ne	1
1	Name ar	id addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: SAI	ME AS	ABO\	/E								
-	Phone N	umber:	(	)					Email	addre						188	-		
	The pres				ce of u	se is:			Liliali	addic					1				
	Owner o			•			ARA	NOBE	RT										
			ADDRI							66938									
(	If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	2	2						
				NE	1/4			NV	V1⁄4			SV	V1⁄4			SI	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
21	6S	1W					20	40	35	35									130
																			300
									7 1-1										
4. I	f this ap	olication	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	it is p	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	e chan	aed to	:			
	Owner o					-			8.70						1 30				
			ADDRI					-											
(	If there is	more th	an one	landov	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								П
				NE	1/4			NV	V1⁄4			SV	V1⁄4			SI	=1/4 .		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
											-		-			-	-		-
				7						,									
		Transport of																	
	For Offic	e Use	Only:	Code		Fee	∍ \$		_ TR	#		Re	ceipt	Date _			Chec	k#	

5.	Presently authori						25129 0641
	One in the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
	of Section	21	, Township	6	South, Range	1	W,
	in CLOUD	Cou	nty, Kansas, <u>4050</u>	_ feet North _	3900 feet West	t of Southeast co	orner of section.
	Authorized Rate _	700 GPM	_ Authorized Quantity	123 AF	Depth of well		(feet)
	(DWR use only: 0	Computer ID I	No. 2 GF	S 3956	feet North	3975 feet	t West)
			☑This point will be chang				
	Proposed point o	f diversion: (	Complete only if chan	ge is request	ed or if existing poir	it is better desc	ribed by GPS)
	One in the	NE	Quarter of the , Township	SW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
	of Section	21	, Township	6	South, Range	111	W, ′
	in CLOUD	Cou	nty, Kansas, <u>3939</u>	_ feet North _	4025 feet Wes	t of Southeast co	orner of section.
	Proposed Rate	700 GPM	_ Proposed Quantity _	123 AF	Proposed well de	epth (feet)	·
	This point is: A	dditional Well	☐ Geo Center List of	other water rig	hts that will use this p	oint	
_							
6.	Presently authori	zed point of c	liversion:				
0.			Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section	Ð.	, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
- 1	in	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North	feet Wes	t of Southeast co	orner of section.
	Authorized Rate		_ Authorized Quantity		Depth of well		(feet)
	(DWR use only: (	Computer ID	No GF	PS	feet North	feet	t West)
	This point will not	be changed	This point will be chang	ed as follows:	No change, point bet	ter described with	GPS as follows:
			Complete only if chan				
			Quarter of the				
	of Section		, Township		South Range		(E/W).
	in	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North	feet Wes	t of Southeast co	orner of section.
	Proposed Pate		Proposed Quantity _	10011101111_	Proposed well de	enth (feet)	
			☐ Geo Center List o				
L	Tills polititis. L.A	dullonal VVCII		other watering	The trial will doe trile p	OII (	
7.	The changes here	in are desired	for the following reasor	ns?			
			L DUE TO WELL		N	lorth	
	PROBLEMS			30	0 200 100 	0 100 n <del>‡</del> mmmmmm	200 300 
				•		≛ '	_ ' ]
8.	If a well, is the test	hole log attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		-1+1+1	Ξ	]
0.	in a monit to the took			200		三 「十 」	十 1
9.	The change(s) (was	s)(will be) comp	leted by?			= -	- 自
	UPON APPROVAL			100	-1+1+1	틀ㅣ+ㅣ	十   - 100
	OF ORTAL PROVIDE					≣ ' ' '	' ' 🗐
10.	If the point of divers	sion is a well:	8			Ī .	_ ]
	(a) What are you	joing to do with	the old well?	West 0		r <b>iz</b> andımlanda	데데데바크 0 East
						<b>=</b> −	
	PLUG OR CAP		- 10	. 100		<b>圭ィエエ</b>	+   = 100
	(b) When will this I	be done? <u>UPO</u>	N COMPLETION	, 100	<u> </u>	<b>=</b> ' ' ' '	
				-	<u> </u>	= -	- 1
11.	Groundwater Mana	gement District	recommendation attache	ed? 200	-1+1+1	三1十1	十 1 — 200
	☐ Ye					Ξ _	
						<del>.</del>	
12.	Assisted by M BILL	INGER		30			200 300
13a	If the proposed poin	t of diversion w	ill be relocated more than	300			ashmark=10 ft
100	feet but within 2,640	) feet of the exis	sting point of diversion, at	tach 13b.lfthe	e proposed point of dive	ersion will be reloc	cated within 300 feet
	a topographic map	o or aerial ph	otograph. For groundw domestic) within one-half	ater of th	ne existing point of diviram shown above in	version, indicate i relation to the	e existing point of
	of the proposed po	int of diversior	and the names and ma	ailing dive	ram shown above ir rsion. (PLEASE NOT	E: The "X" in	center of diagram
	addresses of the ov	wners. For sur	face water sources, shov	v the abo	ve represents the	presently aut	horized point of
	downstream and d	one-half mile u	landowner(s) one-half pstream from your prop		131011.)		
	lines						

<ol><li>If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from</li></ol>	the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently author  Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applica	
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authoriz affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this application)</li> </ul>	\$ 10 M
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subst ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applica	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a good or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	roundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet f the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirma age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoriz	
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete.	ication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at, Kansas, this	15 day of $M$ Ay , 20 $19$ .
	110
and late.	A fle
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Larry J. Nobert Jr.	Kara L Nobert
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Loud SS	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in m	y presence and sworn to before me this <u>15-fh</u> day
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas CATHERINE KOCH My Appt. Exp. 67-22	atherine Koch
My Commission Expires 6-1-2022	Notáry Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all or accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	f the applicable portions of the application form must be completed wi propriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
EEE SCHEDIII	=
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
<ul> <li>(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less</li> <li>(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet .</li> <li>(3) Application to change the place of use</li></ul>	
and the state of t	

#### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit Iimi	is Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82 ovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> 8 th the exception of those conditions expressly contained halitations of File No. 30,975	82a-701 <i>et. seq.,</i> and rul erein, this Summary Orde	es and regulations promulgated thereunder,
1.	A change application was received on 5/25/4 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file r	requented in the change of the	esting that the place of use and / or point of escribed in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the the topographic map accompanying the application to	e authorized place(s) of use change the place of use	se shall be located substantially as shown on
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing previously authorized. The point of diversion authoriz radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ⊠ Appl	ed by this summary orde	r shall be located within a <u>50</u> <b>foot</b>
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administr Positioning System (GPS), as described in the applica	atively corrected to be ration. □ Applicable ⊠ N	more accurately described using the Global of Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuauthorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable [	ally be located more thar ⊠ Not Applicable	feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is or other device suitable for making water level measur K.A.R. 5-6-13.   ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applica	s a well with a diversion ra ements shall be installed,	ate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall December 31, 2019, or before the first use of water, w and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 throu 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	hichever occurs first. The ugh 5-1-12. As required e reading of the water flow	e water flow meter shall be installed, operated by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. meter and the total quantity of water diverted
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water sha authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>20</u> the a for diversion has been completed, on the form provide ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	applicant shall notify the C	Chief Engineer that construction of the works
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the re	equired notice. $\square$ A	Applicable 🛛 Not Applicable
10.	<ul> <li>All diversion works into which any type of chemical or oth with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve c check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintain</li> </ul>	apable of preventing poll	ution of the source of the water supply. The
11.	. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ N	0	
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and water appropriated under the above-referenced file n limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations pr result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as water or appropriation right or any other enforcement.	number are responsible for Summary Order, and wit comulgated thereunder. I s amended, and/or the su	or compliance with its terms, conditions and th applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> Failure to comply with these provisions may aspension or revocation and dismissal of the
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,		CATION APPROVED AND
you	u may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	1 SUN	IMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	ву: УЛ	White Selly
adn	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30		uthorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative riew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name):	er Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	e any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance:	5/21/19
665	502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	State of Kansas	, ,
pred	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.  For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Rook	) SS
	,	Acknowledged bei	ore me on <u>S-2)-19</u>
		by Mark Bi	1) in a pr
		Signature: Re	lega F. Haymun
		My commission e	Notary/Public  REBECCA F. HAGEMAN  My Appointment Expires  (Notary in Page 2019
DWI	/R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 4	File No